Heat exchanger with
copper tubes and alumi
nium fins
03/2017 – DE/en
Heat exchanger
Type WL
Circular hot water heat exchanger for the reheating of airflows, suitable for VAV
terminal units Type TVR and mechanical selfpowered CAV controllers Type RN or

315
400
Order example: WL/160
Nominal size 160 mm
Heat exchanger
Dimensions and weight
03/2017 – DE/en
WL
PD – WL – 7
WL
Nominal size
ØD L B3 H3 H1 A ØD5 m
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm kg
100 99 336 251 188 137 30 10 3.7
125 124 346 251 188 137 35 10 3.5
160 159 386 326 263 212 40 10 5.4
200 199 386 326 263 212 40 10 5.3
250 249 386 411 338 250 40 22 7.7
315 314 386 486 413 325 40 22 9.9
400 399 386 557 489 400 55 22 13.1
①	WL
②	WL	with	secondary	silencer	TX
WL
Ø
D
B₃
H
₃
L
A
ØD₅
H
₁
Heat exchanger
Installation details
03/2017 – DE/en
WL
Installation and commissioning
– Installation in horizontal or vertical ducts
independent of airflow direction
– Capacity control and supply connections to be
provided by others
– Venting and draining by others
PD – WL – 8
Heat exchanger
Basic information and nomenclature
03/2017 – DE/en
WL
Principal dimensions
ØD [mm]
Outer diameter of the spigot
L [mm]
Length of unit including connecting spigot
L₁ [mm]
Length of casing or acoustic cladding
B [mm]
Duct width
B₁ [mm]
Screw hole pitch of flange (horizontal)
B₂ [mm]
Outside dimension of flange (width)
B₃ [mm]
Width of device
H [mm]
Duct height
H₁ [mm]
Screw hole pitch of flange (vertical)
H₂ [mm]
Outside dimension of flange (height)
H₃ [mm]
Unit height
R ['']
Diameter of connecting threaded pipes